



Scottish Target Shooting
Caledonia House
1 Redheughs Rigg
Edinburgh
EH12 9DQ

Annual General Meeting of Scottish Target Shooting

Date: Saturday 25th April 2020, 13.00

Venue: Operated Remotely

Special Resolutions: Amendments to Articles of Association

Below is a summary of the changes being made, with the current wording of the Articles in the left column and the proposed changes **in bold** in the right column. The proposed changes are categorised into two amendments:

Amendment 1:

Missed amendment from 2018 detailing recognised Association Management Groups.

Clause(s) Affected	Current Wording	Proposed Change
2.1	<p>“Primary Discipline” means whichever of the following disciplines has been nominated by an Adult Member, Junior Member, Honorary Life Member or Club Member in their application for membership of the Company as the primary branch of Target Shooting in which such Member participates or intends to participate:</p> <p>(a) smallbore rifle shooting;</p> <p>(b) fullbore rifle target shooting;</p> <p>(c) target pistol shooting;</p> <p>(d) clay target shooting; or</p> <p>(e) such other branch of Target Shooting as may from time to time be specified on the Company’s application forms for membership;</p>	<p>“Primary Discipline” means whichever of the following disciplines has been nominated by an Adult Member, Junior Member, Honorary Life Member or Club Member in their application for membership of the Company as the primary branch of Target Shooting in which such Member participates or intends to participate:</p> <p>(a) air rifle & air pistol shooting;</p> <p>(b) smallbore rifle shooting;</p> <p>(c) fullbore rifle target shooting;</p> <p>(d) gallery rifle shooting;</p> <p>(e) target pistol shooting;</p> <p>(f) clay target shooting; or</p> <p>(g) such other branch of Target Shooting as may from time to time be specified on the Company’s application forms for membership;</p>

Scottish Target Shooting

Scottish Target Shooting is a company limited by guarantee, incorporated in Scotland with registered number SC515115, having its registered office at Caledonia House, 1 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9DQ



Scottish Target Shooting is supported by

sportscotland
the national agency for sport